56885 Decision No.

ORIGINAL

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the Matter of the Application of GORDON JOSEPH GRAVEN as Administrator of the Estate of Charles L. Graven, Deceased, doing business as SANTA MONICA DELIVERY SERVICE, for a certificate of public convenience and necessity to operate as a
highway common carrier of limited commodiities between points and places in Southern
California pursuant to Section 1063 of
the Public Utilities Code of the State of California.

SUPPLEMENTAL ORDER

Applicants have called the attention of the Commission to an inadvertent error contained in Decision No. 56150, dated January 21, 1958, in the instant application, and have also requested the Commission to extend the time within which to file their tariffs as required by ordering paragraph (2)(b) of said decision. A public hearing is not necessary.

> Therefore, good cause appearing, IT IS ORDERED:

- 1. That the name "Gary J. Graven" appearing in Decision No. 56150 be, and it hereby is, amended to read "Gary \underline{T} . Graven".
- 2. That the time within which Gary T. Graven and John C. Graven shall comply with the provisions of ordering paragraph (2) (b) of Decision No. 56150 be, and it hereby is, extended to and including August 1, 1958.

California, this _ ALE Dated at San Francisco 1958.

President

ommissioners